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NOTE TO THE READER … 

2 

The following charts outline Weekly Reach and 7am-7pm (PT) share for 2025-4,  
across key demographics. 

This report is based on the 12-month period January to December 2025. Reach data 
is compared, year on year, to the 2024-4 report.  

Definitions:

The definition of ‘RTE’ has been updated to include Raidió na Gaeltachta. The data 
for the comparison period comprises RTE R1, RTE 2FM and RTE Lyric FM. 

Universe estimates and sample size – refer to 2025-4 data.

See Appendix for Sales house composition
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Today
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RADIO TODAY 
More than 3.45 million Irish adults listen to radio on an average day 

Source:  JNLR National Report 2025-4 * Average time spent among listeners 7am-midnight

78.1%
65.8%

83.6% 89.7%

Av. Mins*

15+ 15-34  35+

On average 

listeners tune 

into 1.5 radio 

stations daily

DAILY

15+

PAST WEEK

Source: JNLR  Sales House -Weekly Reach

3,474,000 900,000 2,574,000 3,987,000

237 176 258

4 



© Ipsos B&A | 24-096094-JNLR-Sales House Report 2025-4 | February 2026 | V2 | Internal/Client Use Only | Strictly Confidential

88.2%

0.8%2.9%
8.0%

0.2%

am/fm 
(home/car)

PC/laptop

Mobile device

Smart 
Speaker

SHARE OF 

TIME SPENT

15+

RADIO TODAY 

While most listening happens on the AM/FM radio – 526,000 people listen daily on a 

digital platform

Source:  JNLR Platform Data 2025-4                               

83.0%

1.5%
6.5%

8.7%

0.2%

am/fm 
(home/car)

PC/laptop

Mobile 
device

TV Set

15-34

  * Based on share of minutes 7am-midnight, to Irish stations 

TV Set

Smart

Speaker
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Universe:  4,477

Sample:   12,440

Universe:  1,259

Sample:   3,537

WEEKLY REACH – NATIONAL & NATIONAL SALES HOUSES

All Adults 000’s SHWK 000’s

Sales Houses

National Stations
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RTE definition 2025 has been updated to include Raidio na Gaeltachta
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WEEKLY REACH – NATIONAL & NATIONAL SALES HOUSES

15-34 000’s 25-44 000’s

Sales Houses

Universe: 1,367

Sample:   3,660

Universe:  1,492

Sample:   4,284

National Stations
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RTE definition 2025 has been updated to include Raidio na Gaeltachta
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WEEKLY REACH – NATIONAL & NATIONAL SALES HOUSES

35-54 000’s 45+ 000’s

Universe:  1,595

Sample:   4,409

Universe:  2,261

Sample:   6,382

National Stations

Sales Houses
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RTE definition 2025 has been updated to include Raidio na Gaeltachta
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PT MARKET SHARE NATIONAL & SALES HOUSES

All Adults % SHWK %

All Adults % SHWK %

National Stations

Sales Houses
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RTE Radio 1

Today FM

RTE 2FM
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Local

12.6

14.3

5.8

8.4
2.2

56.2

RTE Radio 1

Today FM

RTE 2FM

Newstalk

RTE Lyric FM

Regional/ 
Local

29.1

32.0

20.7

13.3
4.9
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Media Central 
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45.4

14.2

13.7
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Media Central 
Group
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Sample: 9,583 Sample: 2,776

RTE definition 2025 has been updated to include Raidio na Gaeltachta
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PT MARKET SHARE NATIONAL & SALES HOUSES

15-34 % 25-44 %National Stations

Sales Houses15-34 % 25-44 %
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Media Central 
Group

IRS Plus

Onic Urban

Other 

18.1

52.4

12.9

12.0
4.7 RTE

Media Central 
Group

IRS Plus

Onic Urban

Other 

10.8
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7.4

7.4
2.1

58.7

RTE Radio 1

Today FM
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13.0

9.4

4.7
0.8

64.3

RTE Radio 1

Today FM
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Sample: 2,406 Sample: 3,137

RTE definition 2025 has been updated to include Raidio na Gaeltachta
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PT MARKET SHARE NATIONAL & SALES HOUSES

Sales Houses

35-54 % 45+ %National Stations

35-54 % 45+ %
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RTE definition 2025 has been updated to include Raidio na Gaeltachta
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WEEKLY REACH – DUBLIN & DUBLIN SALES HOUSES

All Adults 000’s SHWK 000’sDublin Stations

Sales Houses

Universe:  1.283

Sample:   2,964

Universe:  367

Sample:   826
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RTE definition 2025 has been updated to include Raidio na Gaeltachta
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WEEKLY REACH – DUBLIN & DUBLIN SALES HOUSES

15-34 000’s 25-44 000’sDublin Stations

Sales Houses

Universe:  417

Sample:   844

Universe:  508

Sample:   1,123
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RTE definition 2025 has been updated to include Raidio na Gaeltachta
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WEEKLY REACH – DUBLIN & DUBLIN SALES HOUSES

35-54 000’s 45+ 000’sDublin Stations

Sales Houses

Universe:  487

Sample:   1,101

Universe:  596

Sample:   1,495
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RTE definition 2025 has been updated to include Raidio na Gaeltachta
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RTE definition 2025 has been updated to include Raidio na Gaeltachta
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PT MARKET SHARE DUBLIN & SALES HOUSES

Sales Houses

15-34 % 25-44 %Dublin Stations

15-34 % 25-44 %
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RTE definition 2025 has been updated to include Raidio na Gaeltachta
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PT MARKET SHARE DUBLIN & SALES HOUSES

Sales Houses

35-54 % 45+ %Dublin Stations

45+ %35-54 %
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RTE definition 2025 has been updated to include Raidio na Gaeltachta
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WEEKLY REACH – CORK & CORK SALES HOUSES

All Adults 000’s SHWK 000’sCork Stations

Sales Houses

Universe:  505

Sample:   1,008

Universe:  174

Sample:   347
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RTE definition 2025 has been updated to include Raidio na Gaeltachta
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WEEKLY REACH – CORK & CORK SALES HOUSES

15-34 000’s 25-44 000’sCork Stations

Sales Houses
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Sample:   321

22 

RTE  Media
Central

Onic Urban

2024 2025

RTE  Media
Central

Onic Urban

2024 2025

Cork's RED FM Cork's 96FM C103

2024 2025

Cork's RED FM Cork's 96FM C103

2024 2025

RTE definition 2025 has been updated to include Raidio na Gaeltachta
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WEEKLY REACH – CORK & CORK SALES HOUSES

35-54 000’s 45+ 000’sCork Stations

Sales Houses
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Sample:   532
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RTE definition 2025 has been updated to include Raidio na Gaeltachta
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18.8
5.5
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RTE definition 2025 has been updated to include Raidio na Gaeltachta
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RTE definition 2025 has been updated to include Raidio na Gaeltachta
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RTE definition 2025 has been updated to include Raidio na Gaeltachta
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WEEKLY REACH – REGIONAL

All Adults
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PT MARKET SHARE REGIONAL – 2025-4

All Adults
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WEEKLY REACH – LOCAL AREAS 

All Adults
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5.1%

0.0%

8.3% 1.8%

CLARE

29.1%

6.2%

16.7%3.3%

2.3%

10.0%

12.8%

0.0%

10.5%

6.5%

GALWAY

PT SHARE LOCAL AREAS - ALL ADULTS

36.5%

15.3%

17.1%

6.8%

4.4%

5.6%

9.5%

0.0% 0.0%
4.2%

WATERFORD

57.2%

8.4%

11.0%

1.5%

1.2%

5.7%

10.7%
0.0% 0.0%

2.3%

KERRY
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16.2%

16.5%

13.3%

11.6%0.3%

13.0%

18.0%

0.0%

0.0%

11.1%

LAOIS, 
OFFALY, 

WESTMEATH

7.1%

5.1%

12.5%

3.7%

0.9%

4.8%

17.3%4.5%

1.2%

40.8%

LOUTH/ 
MEATH

PT SHARE LOCAL AREAS - SHOPPERS WITH CHILDREN

15.6%

2.1%

18.1%

9.2%
3.5%

12.3%

10.7%

10.3%

1.4%

16.6%

KILDARE

9.5%

20.7%

12.2%

11.7%
1.2%

9.0%

30.2%

0.0%
0.0%

5.6%

KILKENNY/
CARLOW

26.2%

25.1%

6.9%
3.6%

0.2%

5.8%

30.5%

0.0%
0.0%

1.6%

WEXFORD

17.1%

0.0%

17.0%

6.8%
5.1%7.6%

20.3%

1.1%

0.0%

25.0%

WICKLOW

24.3%

22.8%

10.0%6.7%

0.2%

8.3%

17.2%

0.0%

9.9% 0.6%

LIMERICK

25.6%

20.7%

9.1%8.9%

2.9%

2.5%

20.5%

0.0%

0.0%

9.8%

TIPPERARY

Small Sample Sizes34 
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21.0%

15.1%

8.5%9.4%1.8%

9.3%

24.7%

0.0%

0.0%

9.8%

S.DON /
SLIGO/
N.LEIT

50.7%

16.5%

5.9%

5.6%
0.2%

4.5%

12.9%

0.0%

0.0%
0.3%

DONEGAL
NORTH

30.4%

22.4%7.9%

10.5%

0.8%

4.9%

16.0%

0.0%
0.0%

5.3%

MAYO

33.3%

19.9%12.4%

6.1%

0.3%

4.2%

20.4%

0.0%

0.0%
3.4%

L'FORD/
ROS/

S LEITRIM

9.6%

26.3%

13.6%
9.1%

1.6%

6.2%

22.6%

0.0%

0.0%

10.6%

CAVAN/
MON.

28.3%

18.6%

18.1%

4.7%

0.8%

5.6%

7.5%

0.0%

14.8%
1.7%

CLARE

25.0%

6.4%

12.5%

4.1%2.1%12.5%

22.9%

0.0%

12.6%

2.1%

GALWAY

PT SHARE LOCAL AREAS – SHOPPERS WITH CHILDREN

39.9%

16.7%
11.1%

10.3%

1.4%

3.8%

12.5%

0.0%
0.0% 3.7%

WATERFORD
46.4%

11.0%

9.4%

3.4%

1.1%

3.9%

20.7%

0.0%
0.0% 3.4%

KERRY

35 Small Sample Sizes
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Radio & 
Social 
Media
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SALES HOUSE COMPOSITION

RTE

• RTE Radio 1, RTE 2FM, RTE Lyric FM and Raidió na Gaeltachta

IRS +

• KFM, KCLR, Midlands Radio 3, South-East Radio, East Coast Radio, Tipp FM, Clare FM, Radio Kerry, MWR, 
Shannonside, Northern Sound, Ocean FM, Highland Radio, Sunshine 106.8 and Radio Nova

Media Central Group

• Today FM, Newstalk, 98FM, Spin 1038, Spin South-West, iRadio North-West, iRadio North-East, Beat 102-103, 
Classic Hits Radio and Red FM.

OnicUrban

▪ FM104, Q102, Cork’s 96FM, C103, LMFM, Live 95FM, Galway Bay FM and WLR FM

39 


	Slide 1
	Slide 2: Note to the Reader … 
	Slide 3
	Slide 4: Radio Today 
	Slide 5
	Slide 6
	Slide 7: Weekly Reach – National & National Sales Houses
	Slide 8: Weekly Reach – National & National Sales Houses
	Slide 9: Weekly Reach – National & National Sales Houses
	Slide 10: PT Market Share National & Sales Houses
	Slide 11: PT Market Share National & Sales Houses
	Slide 12: PT Market Share National & Sales Houses
	Slide 13
	Slide 14: Weekly Reach – Dublin & Dublin Sales Houses
	Slide 15: Weekly Reach – Dublin & Dublin Sales Houses
	Slide 16: Weekly Reach – Dublin & Dublin Sales Houses
	Slide 17: PT Market Share Dublin & Sales Houses
	Slide 18: PT Market Share Dublin & Sales Houses
	Slide 19: PT Market Share Dublin & Sales Houses
	Slide 20
	Slide 21: Weekly Reach – Cork & Cork Sales Houses
	Slide 22: Weekly Reach – Cork & Cork Sales Houses
	Slide 23: Weekly Reach – Cork & Cork Sales Houses
	Slide 24: PT Market Share Cork & Sales Houses
	Slide 25: PT Market Share Cork & Sales Houses
	Slide 26: PT Market Share Cork & Sales Houses
	Slide 27
	Slide 28: Weekly Reach – Regional
	Slide 29: PT Market Share Regional – 2025-4
	Slide 30
	Slide 31: Weekly Reach – Local Areas 
	Slide 32: PT Share Local Areas - All Adults
	Slide 33: PT Share Local Areas - All Adults
	Slide 34: PT Share Local Areas - shoppers with Children
	Slide 35: PT Share Local Areas – shoppers with Children
	Slide 36
	Slide 37
	Slide 38
	Slide 39: Sales House Composition

